Gross domestic product, income-based, provincial and territorial, annual (x 1 000 000), 2020-2022

Table: 36-10-0221-01 (formerly CANSIM 384-0037)
Geography

Estimates

Compensation of employees

Wages and salaries

Employers' social contributions

Gross operating surplus

Net operating surplus: corporations

Consumption of fixed capital: corporations
Consumption of fixed capital: general governments and non-profit institutions
serving households

Gross mixed income

Net mixed income

Consumption of fixed capital: unincorporated businesses
Taxes less subsidies on production [2]

Taxes less subsidies on products and imports [2]
Statistical discrepancy

Gross domestic product at market prices

Footnotes:
[1] Prior to 1999, see Northwest Territories including Nunavut.

Northwest Territories [1]

Dollars
2020 2021
2,449 2,663
2,107 2,303
342 360
1,194 1,524
-356 4
1,246 1,195
304 325
390 434
311 347
79 87
-19 31
176 202
3 -3
4,193 4,851

2022
2,805
2,428

377
1,992
467
1,148

377
482
381
101

66
230

5,574

[2] A review of subsidies in the Canadian System of Macroeconomic Accounts has determined that several entries in the public accounts should be reclassified
as subsidies on production, from subsidies on products. The reclassification has no impact on the estimates of gross domestic product (GDP) at market prices,
or on the overall estimates of subsidies. These changes have been incorporated into the data starting in 2020.
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